Case: 21-15943, 02/17/2022, ID: 12373564, DktEntry: 12, Page 1 of 1
FILEDUNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FEB 17 2022FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK
U.S. COURT OF APPEALS
No. 21-15943GREGORY EDWIN DUNN,
D.C. No. 5:21 -cv-02091 -BLF
Northern District of California,

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 7
I. THERE IS CONFLICT IN THE COURTS OF APPEALS RELATING
TO THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF PLRA CODIFICATIONS TO
THE IN FORMA PAUPERIS, (IFP) 28 U.S.C. § 1915 ........................
I. THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED INVOLVE THE BALANCE OF
POWER BETWEEN THE FEDERAL JUDICIARY AND
LEGISLATURE AND FREE INDIGENT CITIZENS’ RIGHT TO
ACCESS THE COURTS ..................................................................
A. The Northern District’s Decision and Ninth Circuit’s Affirmance
thereof Flouts this Court’s Precedent in Twombly, Monell,
vm
1. 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)
2. 28 U.S.C. § 1915(e)(2)(B)(ii)
.C. ,CAND_CiyiLR.1^5(j).D.eDriyes Meaningful Access to the Courts
in its Promulgation of General Orders that Abridge the
Substantive Rights of Free Indigent
Litigants and Citizens .................................................................
General Orders in the Northern District, Except in
Limited Circumstances, Are Not Under the
Purview of the Judicial Council of the Ninth
Circuit, Do Not Require Notice, or Provide an
Opportunity for Public Comment Prior to
Approval ...................................................................
1.
CAND GO-75, By Suspending Requirements for
Service of Process By U.S. Marshals (USMS)
During COVID-19, and Only Tolling Civil Cases
Where the Court Had Already Ordered USMS to
Serve Process, Removed All Viably-Reasonable
Methods for Free Indigent Litigants and Citizens to
Effectuate Service of Process in a Monell Claim
2.
under 42 U.S.C. § 1983
The Ninth Circuit, in Jacobsen v. Filer Declined to Extend
Procedural Protections Afforded to Pro Se Indigent Prisoners
Under the Hudson Rule to Free Pro Se Indigent Litigants ...
D.
II. THIS CASE IS AN EXCELLENT VEHICLE FOR THE RECURRING
AND IMPORTANT OPEN CONSTITUTIONAL QUESTION AS TO
x
CASES
Adarand Constructors. Inc. u. Pena.
515 U.S. 200, 213-217, 119951
335 U.S. 331, 342-343 119481
Akhtar u. Mesa,
698 F.3d 1202, 1212 (9* Cir. 2012)
American Pipe & Const. Co. v. Utah,
414 U.S.
Armstrong v. Rushing,
352 F.2d 836 (9th Cir. 1965)
Ashcroft v. Iqbal,
556 U.S. 662, 678 (2009)
BellAtl. Corp. u. Twombly,
550 U.S. 544-546, 570 (2007)
Bollins v. Sharpe.
347 U.S. 497 119541
Bounds v. Smith.
430 U.S. 817 119771
Boykins v. Ambridge Area School District,
621 F.2D 75, 80 (3ld Cir. 1980)
Braverman v. Lachman,
1991 WL 61122
Calhoun v. Stahl,
254 F.3d 845 (9th Cir. 2001)
California, Motor Transport Co. u. Trucking Unlimited.
404 U.S. 508 119721
Chambers v. Baltimore & O.R. Co..
207 U.S. 142 119071
Xll
424 F.2d 854 (D.C. Cir. 1970)
Irizarry v. Secretary, Florida Department of Correctons,
2021 WL 3231163 (11th Cir.)
JwcabseixnjTFiiier,--------------- ;-------